FORM PTO-1595 RE U4 - 20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
I ARMIT KAN ARMI MAAA K	COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
MKU 3.31.00 1013	36314
To the Hon. Commissioner of Paulus & madeinark	36314 attached original documents or
copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Side-Kik Corporation	Paul O'Brien
Additional name of conveying party attached?	5640 Azure Bay
yes	Long Beach, CA 90803
[x] no	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached
	[] yes
	[x] no
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached [] yes [x] no
x Assignment [] Merger	\$ <u>71</u> 1
Security Agreement Change of Name	= - :
Security Agreement [] Other	H H
L D.4 M 17 2000	01
Execution Date: March 27, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:	
If this document is being filed together with a new	y application the avacution data of application is
If this document is being med together with a new	v application, the execution date of application is
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
A. Talent Application Acts).	5,503,277
	5,464,103
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No	3,40 1,100
5. Name and address party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning document should	involved:
be mailed:	mvoea.
Louis J. Bovasso, Reg. 24,075	[2]
OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP	[-1
2029 Century Park East, 38th Fl.	
Los Angeles, CA 90067	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00
	[x] Enclosed
HABAZZ 00000037 5503277	[x] Authorized to be charged to Deposit
80.00 UP	Account
UV.VV Or	8. Deposit Account Number:
	16-2230
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original docum	
Louis J. Bovasso, Reg. 24,075	6011/ "ANasa" 5 29 21
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attac	hments and document: [2]

01 FC:581

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

LA: 222900 v01 03/28/2000

REEL: 010719 FRAME: 0077

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SIDE-KIK CORPORATION, a California corporation, doing business at 5816 Corporate Ave., #190, Cypress, CA 90630, the ASSIGNOR herein is the owner by assignment of all right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. patents:

PAT. NO.	PAT. DATE	TITLE
5,503,277	04/02/96	DISPLAY HOOK AND COMBINATION
5,464,103	11/07/95	DISPLAY RACK

WHEREAS, Paul O'Brien, an individual and citizen of the U.S., residing at 5640 Azure Bay, Long Beach, CA 90803, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions in said Letters Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said Letters Patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that it will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said

PATENT REEL: 010719 FRAME: 0078

Client/Matter No. 450001/38 (101-154) Client/Matter No. 450001/29 (94-138)

inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patents.

And for the above-named considerations, ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, his successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in his own name, Letters Patents for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

SIDE-KIK CORPORATION

Date:

By

Payll O'Brie

President

REEL: 010719 FRAME: 0079